Agenda Prepared August 24, 2018

GRAND COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA
(Meetings are held at the Grand County Administration Building,
Top Floor, Commissioners’ Meeting Room,
308 Byers, Hot Sulphur Springs, CO)

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Click Here to Access Agenda Item Support Documents

Agenda items may run 15 minutes ahead or behind of scheduled agenda, with the exception of Public Hearings.

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Approval of Board Minutes

BOCC Sitting as the Grand County Housing Authority if needed

General Public Comments

Employee Recognition

Finance

Departmental Contracts, Comments, Issues

- Renewal of Retail Marijuana Infused Product Manufacturer License for RM Concepts
and Transfer of Ownership of RM Concepts from Rudy Miick to Katherine Fuller

Manager and Attorney ltems

- County Manager Weekly Update

- Resolutions to be approved

Board Business / Correspondence / Calendar

BREAK

Grand County Tourism Board Annual Update

Sun Valley Ranch Estates, Phase 111 Second Amended Final Plat Recording Extension
Summit Trail Lodge Condominiums Lot 3 Preliminary Plat

Departmental Fees Workshop

Sheriff’s Office
- Fire Restrictions Discussion


http://gcgovernmentapps.com/commissioner_packet/BOCC%20Meetings/2017/

Agenda — August 28, 2018 (continued)

LUNCH with Manager & Attorney in BOCC Boardroom

1:15 p.m. Senior Property Tax Exemption Appeal

1:30 p.m. Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment Consultative Visit Update





