GRAND COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA

(Meetings are held at the Grand County Administration Building, Top Floor, Commissioners' Meeting Room, 308 Byers, Hot Sulphur Springs, CO)

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Click Here to Access Agenda Item Support Documents

Agenda items may run 15 minutes ahead or behind of scheduled agenda, with the exception of Public Hearings.

8:30 a.m.	Approval of Board Minutes BOCC Sitting as the Grand County Housing Authority if needed General Public Comments
8:35 a.m.	Employee Recognition
8:40 a.m.	Finance
8:45 a.m.	Departmental Contracts, Comments, Issues - Renewal of Retail Marijuana Infused Product Manufacturer License for RM Concepts and Transfer of Ownership of RM Concepts from Rudy Miick to Katherine Fuller
8:55 a.m.	Manager and Attorney Items - County Manager Weekly Update - Resolutions to be approved
9:30 a.m.	Board Business / Correspondence / Calendar
10:00 a.m.	BREAK
10:15 a.m.	Grand County Tourism Board Annual Update
10:50 a.m.	Sun Valley Ranch Estates, Phase III Second Amended Final Plat Recording Extension
11:00 a.m.	Summit Trail Lodge Condominiums Lot 3 Preliminary Plat
11:30 a.m.	Departmental Fees Workshop
12:00 p.m.	Sheriff's Office - Fire Restrictions Discussion

LUNCH with Manager & Attorney in BOCC Boardroom

1:15 p.m. Senior Property Tax Exemption Appeal

1:30 p.m. Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment Consultative Visit Update